



## DR. ROY HIBBS MEMORIAL GRADUATE SCHOLARSHIP Application Form

Dr. Roy Hibbs was a geophysics graduate student in the Department of Physics from 1970 – 1977. He received an MSc in 1972 and a PhD. in 1977. His research was in electromagnetic induction in the Earth, and his numerical studies of source effects in two-and three-dimensional problems provided an important early contribution in that field. After graduating from the University of Alberta, Dr. Hibbs held a postdoctoral fellowship at the University of Alberta, Dr. Hibbs held a postdoctoral fellowship at the University worked in the petroleum industry on projects in Canada, United States and Libya. Dr. Hibbs died in a tragic plane crash in Libya in January 2000.

This scholarship in memory of Dr. Hibbs is to be awarded annually to a student enrolled full-time in a graduate degree program under the supervision of a Faculty Member of the Institute for Geophysical Research. Recipients will be chosen on the basis of strong academic performance with emphasis on research accomplishments at the University of Alberta.

Name of Ap	plicant:		
Address of	Applicant:		
Phone Num	ber/email:		
Department	and Supervisor:		
Degree and	Month/Year commenced:		
This Applica 1. 2. 3. 4.	ation is to be accompanied by the following: Description of research project (maximum 400 Transcript of graduate record at University of A One letter of reference A short c.v. including academic presentations a	lberta to date	
Signature of Applicant: Date:		Date:	
	s must be emailed in PDF format to the IGR director ine "IGR Hibbs Scholarship". The letter of referen	0	A DE LA DE LA DE LA DELLA DE LA DELLA DE LA DELLA DE LA DELLA DELLA DELLA DELLA DELLA DELLA DELLA DELLA DELLA D

the subject line "IGR Hibbs Scholarship". The letter of reference should sent separately by the person writing the letter.

Institute for Geophysical Research • Department of Physics • Faculty of Science CCIS 4-281 • Physics Department • University of Alberta • Edmonton • Canada • T6G 2E1 Telephone: (780) 492-1062 • Fax: (780) 492-0714 • Web: igr.physics.ualberta.ca